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WARREN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DIRECTORY
ELECTED OFFICIALS

COMMISSIONERS
Benjamin Kafferlin, Chair - 814-728-3405
Tricia Durbin, Vice-Chair - 814-728-3404
Jeff Eggleston, Secretary - 814-728-3403

Commissioners’ Meetings

are held the second and fourth Wednesday of each month
(See page 4 for 2022 schedule)

AUDITORS
Suzanne Swanson - 814-728-3446
(Vacant) - 814-728-3448
Heleena Swanson - 814-728-3447

CORONER
Melissa Zydonik - 814-688-3700

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Robert C. Greene, Esq. - 814-728-3460

PROTHONOTARY
Jennifer Phillips — 814-728-3443

REGISTER AND RECORDER
Lisa Burkhouse — 814-728-3432

SHERIFF
Brian Zeybel - 814-723-7553

TREASURER
Dennis Munksgard - 814-728-3416




2022 MEETING SCHEDULE
WARREN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
204 Fourth Ave., Warren, PA 16365

COMMISSIONER MEETINGS & BOARD OF ELECTIONS MEETINGS
2nd & 4™ Wednesdays

January 12 12:00 p.m. Main Courtroom, 2nd Floor

January 26 12:00 p.m. Main Courtroom, 2nd Floor

February 9 12:00 p.m. Jackson Courtroom, 2nd Floor
February 23 12:00 p.m. Main Courtroom, 2nd Floor

March 9 12:00 p.m. Main Courtroom, 2nd Floor

March 23 12:00 p.m. Jackson Courtroom, 2nd Floor
April 13 12:00 p.m. Main Courtroom, 2nd Floor

April 27 12:00 p.m. Main Courtroom, 2nd Floor

May 11 12:00 p.m. Jackson Courtroom, 2nd Floor
May 25 12:00 p.m. Jackson Courtroom, 2nd Floor
June 8 12:00 p.m. Jackson Courtroom, 2nd Floor
June 22 12:00 p.m. Jackson Courtroom, 2nd Floor
July 13 12:00 p.m. Jackson Courtroom, 2nd Floor
July 27 12:00 p.m. Jackson Courtroom, 2nd Floor
August 11 12:00 p.m. Jackson Courtroom, 2nd Floor
August 24 12:00 p.m. Jackson Courtroom, 2nd Floor
September 14 12:00 p.m. Jackson Courtroom, 2nd Floor
September 28 12:00 p.m. Jackson Courtroom, 2nd Floor
October 12 12:00 p.m. Jackson Courtroom, 2nd Floor
October 26 12:00 p.m. Jackson Courtroom, 2nd Floor
November 9 12:00 p.m. Jackson Courtroom, 2nd Floor
November 23 12:00 p.m. Jackson Courtroom, 2nd Floor
December 14 12:00 p.m. Jackson Courtroom, 2nd Floor
December 28 12:00 p.m. Jackson Courtroom, 2nd Floor

WORK SESSIONS: 12:00 — Each Monday Before the Commissioner Public Meeting - Commissioners Conference
Room — 1st floor (Tuesday if Monday is a holiday)

January 11, 24 February 7, 22 March 7, April 11, 25 May 9, 23 June 6, 20 July 11, 25 August 22

September 12, 26 October 11, 24 November 7, December 12, 27

SALARY BOARD: 1:00 p.m. — Commissioners Conference Room — 1% floor
January 12, February 9, March 9, April 13, May 11, June 8, July 13, August 11, September 14, October 12,
November, 9, December 14

RETIREMENT BOARD: 2:00 p.m. — Commissioners Conference Room — 1%t floor
February 9, May 11, August 11, November 9

PRISON BOARD MEETINGS: 2:30 p.m. - Commissioners Conference Room — 1 floor
February 15, April 19, June 21, August 16, October 18, December 20

TOWN HALL MEETINGS: 6:00 - 7:30 p.m.

April 7 — City of Warren, 318 W. 3 Ave., Warren PA

April 28 — Farmington Twp., Lander VFD, 5555 Rt 957, Russell PA

May 5 — Freehold Twp., 139 Lottsville Niobe Rd., Bear Lake PA

May 26 — Eldred Twp., Grand Valley VFD, 12864 Rt. 27, Grand Valley PA
June 2 — Sheffield Twp., Lions Den, 4 S. Main St., Sheffield PA

BUDGET HEARINGS:

September 26, 1:00 p.m. — 3:30 p.m.
September 27, 1:00 p.m. — 3:30 p.m.
September 28, 1:00 p.m. — 3:30 p.m.
September 29, 9:30 a.m. —3:30 p.m.

Warren County Industrial Development Authority Meetings: 3™ Wednesday quarterly, as needed @
WCCBI Bldg. Market St., Warren at 4:00 p.m.
March 16, June 15, Sept 21 and Dec 21



WARREN COUNTY COURTHOUSE OFFICES

204 Fourth Avenue
Warren, PA 16365

Website: www.warrencountypa.gov

Adult Probation Department - Mike Walters, Chief .

Assessment Office - Brian Bull, Chief Assessor

Commissioners’ Office - Benjamin Kafferlin, Chair

- Tricia Durbin, Vice-Chair
- Jeff Eggleston, Secretary

- Pamela J. Matve, Chief Clerk

Court Hearing Office - Shawn Estes, Court Hearing Officer .

Human Resource Office - Kimberly Exley, Human Resources Administrator.

Judges Chambers - Jessica Arnold, Court Administrator.

Juvenile Probation Department - Mike Grubbs, Chief

Planning & Zoning Department - Daniel Glotz, Planning Director .

Public Defender’s Office - Kord Kinney, Chief Public Defender .

Solicitor - Nathaniel Schmidt (nschmidt@warren-county.net)

Tax Claim Office - Phil Gilbert, Director .

Veterans Affairs Office - Delores Stec, Director .

Victim Witness Program - Jennifer Hannold .

Voter Registrar/Director of Elections - Krystle Ransom .

814-728-3523

814-728-3423

814-728-3405

814-728-3404

814-723-3403

814-728-3402

814-728-3488

814-728-3559

814-728-3531

814-728-3506

814-728-3513

814-728-3437

814-723-8665

814-728-3415

814-728-3477

814-728-3468

814-728-3406



WARREN COUNTY PLANNING & ZONING DEPARTMENT

Warren County Courthouse
204 Fourth Avenue
Warren, PA 16365

814-728-3517 (fax)

Website: www.warrencountypa.gov

Planning Director - DanielH.Glotz . . . . . . . . . . . 814-728-3513
Zoning Officer - MichaelS.Lyon . . . . . . . . . . . . 814-728-3514
Grants Administrator - LorriDunlap . . . . . . . . . . . 814-728-3516
Department Secretary - Laurie A. Burdick . . . . . . . . . 814-728-3512

2022 WARREN COUNTY PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION

Paul Pascuzzi, Chairman Jeffrey S. Zariczny, V-Chairman Vacant
Term expires 12/31/23 Term expires 12/31/22 Term expired 12/31/20
Jacob Pangborn Gary E. Olson Todd Hendricks
Term expires 12/31/24 Term expires 12/31/23 Term expired 12/31/25
Gary Wareham Vacant Andy Brooks
Term expires 12/31/24 Term expired 12/31/21 Term expires 12/31/22

The Warren County Planning Commission meets the first Tuesday of every month at 5:30 p.m.
in the Commissioners’ Conference Room, 15" floor, at the Warren County Courthouse.

2022 WARREN COUNTY ZONING HEARING BOARD

David Miller, Chairman Edwin Atwood, Vice Chairman Dennis A. Johnson
Term expires 12/31/23 Term expires 12/31/22 Term expires 12/31/26
Patrick Soliday Donald C. Saporito, Sr.

Term expires 12/31/25 Term expires 12/31/24

The Zoning Hearing Board meets as needed at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesdays.


http://www.warrencountypa.gov/

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS JUDGES
37™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

The Honorable Maureen A. Skerda, President Judge
The Honorable Gregory J. Hammond, Judge
The Honorable Paul H. Millin, Senior Judge

Warren County Courthouse
204 Fourth Avenue
Warren, PA 16365

Phone (814) 728-3530
Fax (814) 728-3452

Website: www.warrenforestcourt.org

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF THE 37™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

333 Hickory Street
P.O. Box 217
Warren, PA 16365
Fax: 814-728-5534

Website: www.warrenforestcourt.org

Domestic Relations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 814-728-3540
Carrie Hendrickson, Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 814-728-3541

FOREST-WARREN HUMAN SERVICES

285 Hospital Drive
Warren, PA 16365
Fax: 814/726-8438

Human Services Director - Ronna Tipton - tiptonr@wc-hs.org . . . 814-726-2100


http://www.warrenforestcourt.org/
mailto:tiptonr@wc-hs.org

WARREN COUNTY MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES

Website: www.warrenforestcourt.org

RAYMOND F. ZYDONIK

37-2-01
333 Hickory St
Warren, PA 16365

814-723-2260
Fax: 814-723-0221

Cherry Grove Township 202
Sheffield Township 218
City of Warren 301

LAURA BAUER
37-3-01

1585 Market St.
Warren, PA 16365

814-723-6750
Fax: 814-406-7069

Conewango Township 204
Elk Township 208
Farmington Township 209
Glade Township 211
Mead Township 214

Pine Grove Township 215
Sugar Grove Township 221
Clarendon Borough 402
Sugar Grove Borough 403

TODD WOODIN, ESQ.
37-4-01

37 Railroad St.
Youngsville, PA 16371

814-563-4682
Fax: 814-563-7519

Bear Lake Borough 401
Brokenstraw Township 201
Columbus Township 203
Freehold Township 210
Pittsfield Township 216
Youngsville Borough 406
Deerfield Township 206
Eldred Township 207
Limestone Township 213
Pleasant Township 217
Southwest Township 219
Spring Creek Township 220
Tidioute Borough 404
Triumph Township 222
Watson Township 223



WARREN COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT

4000 Conewango Avenue
Warren, PA 16365
Website: www.wcconservation.net
814-726-1441
Fax: 814-406-0005

District Manager - Heather Wilcox . . . . . . . . . . 814-726-1441
District Technician - Brianna Osborne . . . . . . . . . 814-726-1441
Watershed Specialist - Jean Gomory. . . . . . . . 814-726-1441
Conservation Program Assistant - Sherry Moore . . . . . 814-726-1441

PENN STATE EXTENSION - WARREN COUNTY

100 Dillon Drive, Suite 101
Youngsville, PA 16371
Website: www.extension.psu.edu/warren
Phone: 814-563-9388

Office Manager/Finance - Ruth A. Valone . . . . . . . . 814-563-9388
Energy, Business, Community Vitality - Harry Crlssy . . . . . . 814-802-1024
Forestry/Natural Resources Educator - Scott Weikert . . . . . . 814-560-4194
Warren/Forest Co. 4-H Youth Development . . . . . . 814-802-1020
Client Relations Manager - Rob Dickinson . . . . . . . . . . 814-558-9756
Business Operations Manager - Cheri Micale . . . . . . . . . 814-299-5330
Master Gardener Coordinator - Susan Witter . . . . . . . . . 814-802-1022

WARREN COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Henry R. Rouse Annex Building
100 Dillon Drive
Youngsville, PA 16371
814-563-2220 (Office)

Fax: 814-563-9438
kmccorrison@warrencountypa.gov

Public Safety Director - Ken McCorrison . . . . . . . . 814-728-3455
Deputy Director EMA - ScottRose . . . . . . . . . . 814-728-3456
Deputy Director 911 -KaleAsp . . . . . . . . . . . 814-563-7081


mailto:warrenext@psu.edu
mailto:kmccorrison@warrencountypa.gov

AREA ZIP CODES

Bear Lake

Chandlers Valley

Clarendon
Columbus
Corry
Garland
Grand Valley
Irvine
Pittsfield
Russell
Sheffield
Spartansburg
Spring Creek
Sugar Grove
Tidioute
Tiona
Tionesta
Titusville
Warren

Youngsville

16402
16312
16313
16405
16407
16416
16420
16329
16340
16345
16347
16434
16436
16350
16351
16352
16353
16354
16365
16371



WARREN COUNTY PROFILE
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Warren County is located in the Northwest region of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. It is
bordered on the north by Chautauqua County, New York; south by Venango and Forest Counties; east
by McKean County; and west by Erie and Crawford Counties.

Warren County is comprised of 21 townships, five boroughs, and one city, which encompass a total of
approximately 1,000 square miles.



BEAR LAKE BOROUGH (401)

Email: bearlakeborough@outlook.com

Bear Lake Borough Council Meeting Schedule

First Monday of each month - 7:00 p.m.

Mayor
Gloria Snow

Council Members

Jason Christianson, President
Gordon Smith, Vice-Pres.
Alice Woodin

Melissa Willis

Clarence Skinner

Karen Morton

Secretary/Treasurer
Angela Christianson

Tax Collector
Michelle Enos

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey

Nick Melnick (alternate)

Solicitor
Knox Law Office

Fire Department
Bear Lake VFD

Bear Lake Community Center

Address
1670 Greeley St., Bear Lake, PA 16402

1232 Greeley St., Bear Lake, PA 16402
344 Main St., Bear Lake, PA 16402
744 Main St., Bear Lake, PA 16402

90 Center St., Bear Lake, PA 16402
438 Main St., Bear Lake, PA 16402
334 Goshen Rd., Bear Lake PA 16402

1232 Greeley St., Bear Lake, PA 16402

314 Main St., Sugar Grove, PA 16350

1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365

1218 Grandview Rd., Oil City, PA 16301

120 West 10t St., Erie, PA 16501

315 Center Street, Bear Lake, PA 16402

Emergency Management Coordinator

Wanda Smith

Zoning Permits
None

Borough Population
164

1375 Greeley St., Bear Lake, PA 16402

Building Permits

Phone
814-663-0152

814-688-1954
814-664-2918
814-964-1686
814-663-6012

814-779-4517

814-688-4125

814-730-4423

814-723-3775
814-723-3581 Fax
814-673-5805

814-923-4832

814-663-6012

Bear Lake Boro/Labor & Industry

Borough Area
Acres — 422

Square Miles - .65
Road Miles - 1.27

COG Member
Yes


mailto:bearlakeborough@outlook.com

CLARENDON BOROUGH (402)

Email: clarendonboro@westpa.net

Clarendon Borough Council Meeting Schedule
Third Tuesday of each month — 6:30 p.m.
Clarendon Borough Building

Mayor Address Phone
Tom Eaton 1 Wood St., Clarendon, PA 16313 814-723-0127
Council Members
Paul Pascuzzi, President 7 Terrace Haven Dr., Clarendon, PA 16313 814-723-1088
Jason Lyon 6 Ellison St., Clarendon, PA 16313 814-730-5366
Gary Lane 10 Anchor St., Clarendon, PA 16313 814-726-7894
Rob Hart 11 Exchange St. PO Box 9, Clarendon PA 16313 814-726-1397
Neal Arthur 203 N. Main St., Clarendon, PA 16313 814-726-1067
Secretary/Treasurer Hours: By appointment
Laura McDonald PO Box 335, Clarendon, PA 16313 814-723-8010 Offc

814-723-8010 Fax

Tax Collector
Darlene Hart 11 Exchange St. PO Box 9, Clarendon PA 16313 814-726-1397

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey 1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3775

814-723-3581 Fax
Solicitor
Stapleford & Byham 600 Market St., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3445
814-723-7950 Fax

Fire Department

Clarendon VFD N. Main St., Clarendon, PA 16313 814-723-4951
Emergency Management Coordinator
Art Lane 24 Center St., Clarendon, PA 16313 814-730-7022
Zoning Permits Building Permits
Warren Co. Planning & Zoning Office Clarendon Boro/Construction
204 4% Ave., Warren, PA 16365 Code Inspectors (CCI)
814-728-3514 814-432-2630
Borough Population Borough Area COG Member
450 Acres - 370 Yes

Square Miles - .57
Road Miles - 1.71


mailto:clarendonboro@westpa.net

Sugar Grove Borough Council Meeting Schedule

SUGAR GROVE BOROUGH (403)

Email: sgboro@outlook.com

First Monday of each month - 7:00 p.m.

Borough Building

(Second Monday when the first Monday falls on a holiday)

Mayor
Peter Allenson

Council Members
Kevin D. Nicklas
David Bauer
Robert Hall
Alexander LoPresti
Gus Bauer
Ryan Hoffman
Chris Wilson

Secretary/Treasurer
Karla LoPresti

Tax Collector
Michelle Enos

Fire Department
Sugar Grove VFD

Address
PO Box 318, Sugar Grove, PA 16350

13 Pleasant Street, Sugar Grove, PA 16350
9 School St., Sugar Grove, PA 16350

20 Jamestown St., Sugar Grove, PA 16350
104 Race St., Sugar Grove, PA 16350

9 School St., Sugar Grove, PA 16350

303 West Main St., Sugar Grove, PA 16350
4 Patterson St., Sugar Grove, PA 16350

PO Box 321, Sugar Grove, PA 16350

316 Main St., Sugar Grove, PA 16350

Phone
814-489-7889

814-489-3244
814-489-3012
814-489-3880
814-730-8704
814-730-7458
814-489-3552
814-706-2193

814-489-7822

814-730-4423

Wilson Street, P.O. Box 259, Sugar Grove, PA 16350

Emergency Management Coordinator

Gene Falconer

Zoning Permits
Warren Co. Planning & Zoning Office

204 4% Ave., Warren, PA 16365
814-728-3514

Borough Population
564

814-489-3760

Building Permits

Borough Area
Acres - 670

Square Miles - 1.04
Road Miles - 2.33

Building Inspection Underwriters (BIU)
814-860-8044

COG Member

Yes



TIDIOUTE BOROUGH (404)

Email: tboro@tidioute.org
Website: www.tidioute.org

Tidioute Borough Council Meeting Schedule

Second Tuesday of each month - 7:00 p.m.

Mayor
Henry O. Brown

Council Members
David Manning, President
Rick Greeley, Vice-President
Jonathan Brown
Cindy Paulmier
Heather Cass
Elaine Wilcox

Borough Manager
Crystal Heenan, Office Manager

Office Manager/Secretary
Karrah Redick, Office Clerk

Maintenance Supervisor
Frank Buccardo
Maintenance Garage

Tax Collector
Sandy Martin

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey

Solicitor
Andrea Stapleford, Esq.

Engineer
E & M Engineers
& Surveyors, PC (Ryan Reitz)

Fire Department
Tidioute VFD

Tidioute Borough Office,
129 Main St., Tidioute, PA

Address
14 First St., Tidioute, PA 16351

47 Jefferson St., Tidioute, PA 16351

17 Elm St., Tidioute, PA 16351
321 Main St., Tidioute, PA 16351
315 Main St., Tidioute, PA 16351
185 Main St., Tidioute, PA 16351
5 Elm St., Tidioute, PA 16351

129 Main St., Tidioute, PA 16351

Phone
814-484-3979

814-484-7202
814-730-3101
814-484-3979
814-484-1693
814-688-4336
412-605-9153

814-484-7424

Hours: Mon - Fri_8:00 — 3:30
814-484-7424 Offc
814-484-7412 Fax

63 Grant St., Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-7414

81 Main St., Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-7227

814-723-3775
814-723-3581 Fax

1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365
600 Market Street, Warren, PA 16365 814-723-7950

24 Derrick Rd., Bradford, PA 16701 814-362-5546

Main St., Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-3555

Emergency Management Coordinator

Shawn Silvis

Code Enforcement Officer
William Kiel

814-730-2389

814-484-1016

Southwest Warren County Municipal Authority (S.W.C.M.A.)

tboro@tidioute.org

Meets second Thursday of each month - 7:00 p.m. — at Tidioute Borough Office

Zoning Permits

Warren Co. Planning & Zoning Office
204 Fourth Ave., Warren, PA 16365

814-728-3514

Borough Population
626

814-484-7424 Offc
814-484-7412 Fax

129 Main St., Tidioute, PA 16351

Building Permits
Building Inspection Underwriters (BIU)

814-860-8044

Borough Area
Acres - 790

Square Miles - 1.2
Road Miles - 4.04

COG Member
Yes


mailto:tboro@tidioute.org
http://www.tidioute.org/
mailto:tboro@tidioute.org

YOUNGSVILLE BOROUGH (406)

Email: office@youngsvilleboro.org

Website: www.youngsvilleboro.org

Youngsville Borough Council Meeting Schedule
Second Monday of each month - 4:30 p.m.

Youngsville Borough Building

Mayor
Scott Nelson

Council Members
Nicole Cowan
Dustin Schwab
Todd Lake
Eric Mineweaser
Rick Brewster
Troy Clawson
Catrina Leamon

Borough Manager
Wendy Wilcox

(wwilcox@youngsvilleboro.org)

Borough Secretary
Jolean Ishman
(jishman@youngsvilleboro.org)

Tax Collector
Kimberley K. Hall
(khall@youngsvilleboro.org)

Sewer Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey

Solicitor
Timothy Bevevino, Esq.

Engineer
Greenman-Pedersen, Inc.

Fire Department
Youngsville VFD

Address

406 North Main St., Youngsville, PA 16371

30 Mill St., Youngsville, PA 16371

352 East Main St., Youngsville, PA 16371
13 Beckenwood Dr., Youngsville, PA 16371
169 Second St., Youngsville, PA 16371
210 College St., Youngsville, PA 16371
143 Davis St., Youngsville, PA 16371

40 Railroad St., Youngsville, PA 16371 Office

40 Railroad St., Youngsville, PA 16371

40 Railroad St., Youngsville, PA 16371

1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365

311 Market St., Warren, PA 16365

8 Gibson St., North East, PA 16428

29 Fireman Dr., Youngsville, PA 16371

Emergency Management Coordinator

Todd Lake

Zoning Permits
Youngsville Borough

Borough Population
1,729

352 East Main St., Youngsville, PA 16371

Phone
814-563-4044

814-563-7960
814-812-3697
814-563-2238
814-730-9311
814-563-7331
814-563-7047
814-563-4588

Hours: Mon - Fri_8:00 - 4:00

814-563-4604 Ext 2
814-563-7877 Fax

814-563-4604 Ext 3

814-563-4604 Ext 4

814-723-3775

814-723-3581 Fax

814-723-2080

814-725-8659

814-563-4455

814-563-2238

Building Permits

Construction Code Inspectors, Inc. (CCI)

Borough Area
Acres - 820

Square Miles - 1.28
Road Miles - 7.96

814-432-2630

COG Member
Yes


mailto:office@youngsvilleboro.org
http://www.youngsvilleboro.org/
mailto:jishman@youngsvilleboro.org
mailto:khall@youngsvilleboro.org

CITY OF WARREN (301)

Email: admin@cityofwarrenpa.gov

Website: www.cityofwarrenpa.gov

Warren City Council Meeting Schedule

Third Monday of each month — 7:00 p.m.
Municipal Building

Address
400 W. Fifth Ave., Warren, PA 16365

Mayor
David Wortman

Council Members
John Wortman, Vice-Pres
Maurice Cashman
Philip Gilbert
Wendy McCain
Joe Michaels
Jared Villella

436-1/2 W. PA Ave., Warren, PA 16365
102 Central Ave., Warren, PA 16365
315 W. Fifth Ave., Warren, PA 16365
201 East St., Warren, PA 16365

206 Oneida Ave., Warren, PA 16365

7 North St., Warren, PA 16365

City Manager

Nancy K. Freenock Munc. Bldg., 318 W. Third Ave., Warren, PA

Warren City Tax Office 318 W. Third Ave., Warren, PA 16365

Solicitor

Stapleford & Byham, LLC 600 Market St., Warren, PA 16365

Engineer & Sewage Enforcement Officer
Chad Yurisic Municipal Bldg., 318 W. Third Ave., Warren, PA

(Greenman-Pedersen, Inc.)

Police Department 318 W. Third Ave., Warren, PA 16365

Fire Department
Warren City Fire Dept.

318 W. Third Ave., Warren, PA 16365

Emergency Management Coordinator
Joseph Sproveri, Coordinator
David Krogler, Deputy Coordinator

Codes & Planning Department
Randall Rossey, Director

Municipal Building 723-6300, Ext. 143

Phone
814-723-6300

814-723-1868 Fax

814-688-5270
814-723-4452
814-706-5754
814-331-6527
484-364-9100
814-688-9710

814-723-6300

814-723-1868 Fax

814-723-5741

814-723-3242 Fax

814-723-3445

814-723-6300

814-723-2700

814-723-8110

814-723-2700
814-723-2950

Building Permits
Bureau Veritas

1514 Route 28

Brookville, PA 15825
Phone: 814-849-2448
Fax: 814-849-0825

City Population City Area
9,710 Acres - 1,960
Square Miles — 3.1
Road Miles — 36.69

COG Member

Yes


mailto:admin@cityofwarrenpa.gov
http://www.cityofwarrenpa.gov/

BROKENSTRAW TOWNSHIP (201)

Email: brokenstrawtwp@gmail.com

Brokenstraw Township 2022 Meeting Schedule
Feb. 9th, March 9", April 13", May 11%, June 8", July 13", Aug. 17th,

Sept. 14*", Oct. 12", Nov. 9", Dec. 14" at 7:00 p.m. — Township Building

Supervisor
Richard Lauger, Chair

Bill Hendrickson, V. Chair
Nancy Reynolds

Secretary
Sarah Brown

Tax Collector
Nicole Cope

Municipal Authority
BVAA

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey

Nick Melnick (alternate)

Solicitor
Stapleford & Byham

Engineer
Deiss & Halmi Engineering

Fire Department
Youngsville VFD

Address

PO Box 235, Youngsville, PA 16371

342 Patti Ln. Youngsville, PA 16371

85 Evergreen Ln., Youngsville, PA 16371

770 Rouse Ave, Youngsville, PA 1637

7 Circle Dr., Irvine, PA 16329

770 Rouse Avenue, Youngsville, PA 16371

1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365

1218 Grandview Rd., Oil City, PA 16301

600 Market St., Warren, PA 16365

105 Meadville St., Edinboro, PA 16412

222 East Main St., Youngsville, PA 16371

Emergency Management Coordinator

Todd Lake

Zoning Permits
None

Township Population
1,884

352 East Main St., Youngsville, PA 16371

Phone

814-563-4060
814-688-4920
814-563-9491

Hours: By appointment
814-563-7681
814-563-7687 Fax

814-688-9926

Hours: By appointment
814-563-7681
814-563-7687 Fax

814-723-3775
814-723-3581 Fax
814-673-5805

814-723-3445

814-734-3640

814-688-7421

Building Permit
Mike Grill = Construction

Code Inspectors, Inc. (CCI)
814-432-2630

Township Area
Acres - 25,700
Square Miles - 39
Road Miles - 36.91

COG Member
Yes


mailto:brokenstrawtwp@gmail.com

CHERRY GROVE TOWNSHIP (202)

Email: cgtwp@windstream.net

Cherry Grove Township Meeting Schedule
Second Monday of each month - 7:00 p.m.

Supervisors
Henry Geer, Chair
Jeffery Boutelle
Steve McNeal

Secretary/Treasurer
Linda Boutelle

Tax Collector
Susan T. Geer

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey

Nick Melnick (alternate)

Solicitor
Stapleford & Byham

Fire Department
Cherry Grove VFD

at Fire Hall in Twp. Office

Address

6039 Cherry Grove Rd., Clarendon, PA 16313
6039 Cherry Grove Rd., Clarendon, PA 16313
6886 Cherry Grove Rd., Clarendon, PA 16313

Phone

814-968-3744
814-968-3392
814-968-3907

Hours: Tues & Thurs 8:30-12:30

6039 Cherry Grove Rd., Clarendon, PA 16313

6041 Cherry Grove Rd., Clarendon, PA 16313

1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365

1218 Grandview Rd., Oil City, PA 16301

600 Market St., Warren, PA 16365

6045 Cherry Grove Rd., Clarendon, PA 16313

Emergency Management Coordinator

Lyle Anthony

Zoning Permits
None

Township Population
216

145 Conewango Ave., Warren, PA 16365

Building Permits

814-968-3261 Offc

814-968-3261 Offc
814-968-3744 Home

814-723-3775
814-723-3581 Fax

814-673-5805

814-723-7950

814-723-7950 Fax

814-968-3511

814-406-9641

Construction Code Inspectors, Inc. (CCI)

814-432-2630

Township Area
Acres - 29,879
Square Miles - 46.7
Road Miles - 3.15

COG Member
Yes


mailto:cgtwp@windstream.net

COLUMBUS TOWNSHIP (203)

Email: columbustwp@neo.rr.com

Columbus Township Meeting Schedule
Second Tuesday of each month - 7:00 p.m.
Township Building

Supervisors Address Phone
David Goodwill, Chair P.O. Box 77, Columbus, PA 16405 814-663-1291
Raymond Driscoll, V. Chair 929 Baker Hill Rd., Corry, PA 16407 814-964-1222
Larry Curtis 22510 Rte. 957, Columbus, PA 16405 814-964-0298
Hours: Mon & Tue 7:30 - 4:00
Secretary/Treasurer Thurs 8:30 - 5:00 - Wed & Fri closed
Chris M. Lyon PO Box 291, Columbus, PA 16405 814-664-2711 Offc

814-664-3858 Fax

Tax Collector
Michele Hunt PO Box 400, Columbus, PA 16405 814-664-8439

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey 1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3775
814-723-3581 Fax

Nick Melnick (alternate) 1218 Grandview Rd., Oil City, PA 16301 814-673-5805
Solicitor
Stapleford & Byham 600 Market St., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3445
814-723-7950 Fax
Engineer
E & M Engineers & Surveyors, PC 24 Derrick Rd., Bradford, PA 16701 814-362-5546
Fire Department
Corry Regional Fire Company 14 E. South St., Corry, PA 16407 814-462-6377
Municipal Authority
Columbus Twp. General Auth. PO Box 274, Columbus, PA 16405 814-664-2711
Emergency Management Coordinator
Tonja Schrecengost 1865 Reed Rd., Corry, PA 16407 814-462-5060
Zoning Permits Building Permits
Warren Co. Planning & Zoning Office Columbus Township/Construction
204 4% Ave., Warren, PA 16365 Code Inspectors (CCI)
814-728-3514 814-432-2630
Township Population Township Area COG Member
2,034 Acres - 26,500 Yes

Square Miles - 41.4
Road Miles - 49.99
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CONEWANGO TOWNSHIP (204)

Email: conewangotownship@gmail.com
Website: www.conewangotwp.com

Conewango Township Meeting Schedule
Second Monday at 4:00 p.m. and

Fourth Monday at 4:00 p.m.
Township Building, 4 Fireman St.

Supervisors
Ed Seebeck, Chair

Vince Duckett, V. Chair
Jeffrey Zariczny

Road Foreman
Joe Papalia

Secretary/Treasurer
Jennifer Fox

Tax Collector
Cherry Mclntyre

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey

Nick Melnick (alternate)

Solicitor
Stapleford & Byham

Engineer

Deiss & Halmi, Engineering, Inc.

Police Department
Chief Jason Peters

Municipal Authority
North Warren Municipal Auth.

Conewango Twp. Munc. Auth.

Fire Departments
N. Warren Vol. Fire Dept.
Starbrick Vol. Fire Dept.

Address

20050 Route 6, Warren, PA 16365

337 Yankee Bush Rd., Warren, PA 16365
1723 Liberty St., Warren, PA 16365

Phone

814-723-1541
814-706-9438
814-723-9197

14 Stephen Rd., Warren, PA 16365 814-779-2696

Hours: Mon-Fri 9:00 - 4:00 or by appt
4 Fireman St., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-6410 Offc
814-723-1457 Fax

432 Weiler Rd., Warren, PA 16365 814-726-9712

814-723-3775
814-723-3581 Fax

1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365
1218 Grandview Rd., Oil City, PA 16301 814-673-5805
600 Market St., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3445

814-734-3640
814-734-3643 Fax

105 Meadyville St., Edinboro, PA 16412

814-726-0725
(station phone)

4 Fireman St., Warren, PA 16365

814-723-7544
814-723-6410

44 Hospital Drive, N. Warren, PA 16365
4 Fireman St., Warren, PA 16365

814-723-2881
814-726-0282

12 S. State St., N. Warren, PA 16365
Box 716, Warren, PA 16365

Emergency Management Coordinator

Jim Zavinski

Zoning Permits

Warren Co. Planning & Zoning Office
204 4% Ave., Warren, PA 16365

814-728-3514

Township Population
3,594

5 Church St., Warren, PA 16365 814-730-4721

Building Permits
Conewango Twp.
Grant Kanish, BCO - Bureau Veritas
814-849-2448

Township Area COG Member
Acres - 20,650 Yes
Square Miles - 31

Road Miles - 34.07
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DEERFIELD TOWNSHIP (206)

Email: supervisors@deerfieldtwsp.org

Deerfield Township Meeting Schedule
Second Wednesday of each month - 7:00 p.m.
Deerfield Township Building
4638 Morrison Hill Road, Tidioute, PA 16351
814-484-3051

Mailing address: PO Box 188, Youngsville, PA 16371

Supervisors Address Phone
James Stec, Chair 163 Hilltop Dr., Pittsfield, PA 16340 814-688-0012
James Erdman 4026 Youngsville Rd., Pittsfield, PA 16340 814-964-9006
Duane Gibson 1025 Gibson Rd., Pittsfield, PA 16340 814-563-7026 (after
7:00 p.m.)
Secretary/Treasurer
James Stec 163 Hilltop Dr., Pittsfield, PA 16340 814-688-0012
Tax Collector
April Gazalie 4506 Morrison Hill Rd., Tidioute, PA 16351 814-706-4948

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey 1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3775
814-723-3581 Fax

Jed Birt (Alternate) 2740 Mill Rd., Russell, PA 16345 814-757-8275
Solicitor
Timothy Bevevino, Esq. 311 Market St., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-2080
Fire Departments
Tidioute Area VFD PO Box 122, Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-3555
Garland VFD PO Box 101, Garland, PA 16416 Call 911
Emergency Management Coordinator
Neil Ramsey, Jr. 6720 Althom Road, Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-1122
Zoning Permits Building Permits
Warren Co. Planning & Zoning Office Building Inspection Underwriters (BIU)
204 4% Ave., Warren, PA 16365 4538 Peach St., Erie, PA 16509
814-728-3514 1-877-272-0255
Township Population Township Area COG Member
305 Acres - 29,620 Yes

Square Miles - 45
Road Miles - 19.90
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ELDRED TOWNSHIP (207)

Email: eldred.township@verizon.net
Website: www.eldredtownshipwarrencounty.com

Eldred Township Meeting Schedule
Second Wednesday of each month — 5:30 p.m.

Township Building

Supervisors Address Phone
James Wencil, Chair 10220 Route 27, Pittsfield, PA 16340 814-436-7835 (home)
Albert Paden, V. Chair 12252 Route 27, Grand Valley, PA 16420 814-436-7883 (home)
Darrick Johnson, Supervisor 2095 Church Hill Rd., Grand Valley, PA 16420 814-436-7302 (home)
Secretary/Treasurer Hours: M-F 9-4 by appointment
Diana Maille 2915 Newton Road, Pittsfield, PA 16340 814-436-7654 Twp/Fax
Maintenance Building 814-436-7018

Tax Collector
Deborah Savitz 2133 Sanford Road, Pittsfield, PA 16340 814-436-7714

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey 1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3775

814-723-3581 Fax

Nick Melnick (alternate) 1218 Grandview Rd., Oil City, PA 16301 814-673-5805
Solicitor

Rene Heilman Johnson, Esq. 311 Liberty St., Warren, PA 16365 814-230-9030

311 Liberty Law Firm 814-230-9040 Fax

Fire Department
Grand Valley VFD 12864 Route 27, Grand Valley, PA (business only) 814-436-7812

Emergency Management Coordinator

Keith M. Burns 12185 Route 27, Grand Valley, PA 16420 814-706-9922
Zoning Permits Building Permits
Warren Co. Planning & Zoning Office Eldred Township/Construction
204 4% Ave., Warren, PA 16365 Code Inspectors (CCI) - 814-432-2630

814-728-3514

Township Population Township Area COG Member
584 Acres - 24,260 Yes

Square Miles - 38
Road Miles - 34.45
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ELK TOWNSHIP (208)

Email: elktwp@verizon.net

Elk Township Meeting Schedule

Second & fourth Wednesday of each month - 7:00 p.m.

Supervisors
Jeffrey Carlstrom, Chair
Kelly VanCise, V. Chair
Matt Wallin, Supervisor

Secretary/Treasurer
Sherry M. Moore

Tax Collector
Cheryl Reagle

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey

Nick Melnick (alternate)

Solicitor
Timothy Bevevino, Esq.

Engineer
Eco-Strategies Engineering &
Surveying

Fire Department
Scandia VFD

Scandia School Building

Address

6621 Scandia Rd., Russell, PA 16345
932 Roper Hollow Rd., Russell, PA 16345
1958 Peterson Rd., Russell, PA 16345

Phone

814-757-8286
814-757-4312
814-331-1803

Hours: Mon - Fri_6:00 a.m. — 7:30 a.m.
Wed 5:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.

all others by appointment

3794 Cole Hill Rd., Suite 1, Russell, PA 16345

624 Robin Hill Rd., Russell, PA 16345

1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365

1218 Grandview Rd., Oil City, PA 16301

311 Market St., Warren, PA 16365

1890 East Main St., Falconer, NY 14733

5950 Scandia Rd., Russell, PA 16345

Emergency Management Coordinator

Sharon Fasenmyer

Zoning Permits

Warren Co. Planning & Zoning Office
204 4t Ave., Warren, PA 16365

814-728-3514

Township Population
481

34 Warren Blvd., Warren, PA 16365

Building Permits
Elk Township/Construction
Code Inspectors (CCI)
814-432-2630

Township Area
Acres - 27,310

Square Miles - 45
Road Miles - 15.65

814-757-5818 Twp
814-757-5818 Fax

814-757-8861
814-723-3775
814-723-3581 Fax

814-673-5805

814-723-2080

716-664-5603
716-664-6648 Fax

814-757-8091

814-723-2525

COG Member

Yes

2%
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FARMINGTON TOWNSHIP (209)

Email: office@farmingtontwp.net

Farmington Township Meeting Schedule
Second Tuesday of each month - 7:00 p.m.

Lander Volunteer Fire Department

Mailing address: 5566 Route 957, Russell, PA 16345

Supervisors Address Phone
Jared Bloomgren, Chair 5230 Miller Hill Rd., Sugar Grove, PA 16350 814-593-0001
Kirk Guiher, V. Chair 3882 Miller Hill Rd., Russell, PA 16345 814-730-0752
Ronald LaBarte 4114 Old State Rd., Sugar Grove, PA 16350 814-366-5001
Hours: Tue, Wed, Fri - 9:00 to 1:00
Secretary/Treasurer Thurs 1:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.
Amanda Hitchcock Mailing address: 5566 Route 957, Russell, PA 16345 814-593-0001

Tax Collector
Marcy Stanton 814-593-0001

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Travis Winans 814-688-2970
814-723-3581 Fax

Russ Braun (alternate)

Solicitor
Knox McLaughin Gornall & 120 W. Tenth St., Erie, PA 16501 814-459-2800
Sennett, P.C. 814-453-4530

Fire Department
Lander VFD 5555 Route 957, Russell, PA 16345 814-757-4521

Emergency Management Coordinator
Harold Bloomgren

Zoning Permits Building Permits
None Farmington Township
Township Population Township Area COG Member
1,259 Acres - 21,960 No

Square Miles - 34.3
Road Miles - 43.9

25


mailto:office@farmingtontwp.net

FREEHOLD TOWNSHIP (210)

Email: frhldtwp@gmail.com

Freehold Township Meeting Schedule
Second Tuesday of each month - 7:00 p.m.

Supervisors
Norman Whiteley, Chair

Ronald C. Smith, V. Chair
Thomas P. Eyler

Secretary/Treasurer
Lynn M. Smith

Tax Collector
Judith Little

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey

Nick Melnick (alternate)

Solicitor
Knox Law Firm

Engineer
E & M Engineers

Fire Departments
Wrightsville Fire Dept.
Bear Lake Fire Dept.

Township Bldg., Lottsville

Address Phone

37170 Rt. 6, Spring Creek, PA 16436 814-489-3550
1465 Stoney Run Rd., Pittsfield, PA 16340 814-594-8121
99 Canyon Creek Ln., Pittsfield, PA 16340 814-489-3320

Hours: Tue & Thurs 10:00-1:00
139 Lottsville Niobe Road, Bear Lake, PA 16402 814-489-3806 Offc

250 Stoney Run Rd., Pittsfield, PA 16340 814-489-7484
1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3775
814-723-3581 Fax
1218 Grandview Rd., Oil City, PA 16301 814-673-5805
120 West Tenth St., Erie, PA 16501-1461 814-459-2800

814-453-4530 Fax

24 Derrick Rd., Bradford, PA 16701 814-362-5546
814-362-3023 Fax

99 Boardman St., Wrightsville (Pittsfield 16340) 814-489-3540
Bear Lake, PA 16402 814-664-4811

Emergency Management Coordinator

Judy Nichols

Zoning Permits
None

Township Population
1,510

1404 Bull Hill, Pittsfield, PA 16340 814-489-3427

Building Permits
Freehold Township/Construction

Code Inspectors (CCI)
814-432-2630

Township Area COG Member
Acres - 23,380 No

Square Miles - 36
Road Miles - 41.62
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GLADE TOWNSHIP (211)

Email: secretary@gladetwp.org
Website: www.gladetwp.org

Glade Township Meeting Schedule
First & third Tuesdays of each month — 4:00 p.m.

Township Building, 1285 Cobham Park

Supervisors Address Phone
Fred Freeman, Chair 92 Mountain Laurel Ln., Warren, PA 16365 814-726-8862
Kenneth (Rusty) Zigler, V. Chair 296 Katie Dr., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3959
William (Will) Pearson 11 Warren Blvd., Warren, PA 16365 814-728-8877
Secretary/Treasurer Hours: Mon - Fri 8:00-3:00
Tiffany Smith 1285 Cobham Park Rd., Warren, PA 16365 814-726-2159 Offc

814-726-7139 Fax
Tax Collector

Leslie Goldthwaite 1205 Conewango Ave., Warren, PA 16365 814-726-4022

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey 1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3775
814-723-3581 Fax

Solicitor

Timothy R. Bevevino, Esq. Box 97, 311 Market St., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-2080
Engineer

Deiss & Halmi Engineering, Inc. 105 Meadpville St., Edinboro, PA 16412 814-734-3640

814-734-3643 Fax

Fire Department

Glade VFD PO Box 634 (14 Hohman Rd.), Warren, PA 723-5271 Hall
Emergency Management Coordinator

Sharon Fasenmyer 34 Warren Blvd., Warren, PA 16365 814-726-2525

Zoning Permits Building Permits
Warren Co. Planning & Zoning Office Glade Township/Construction
204 4% Ave., Warren, PA 16365 Code Inspectors (CCI)
814-728-3514 814-432-2630
Township Population Township Area COG Member
2,308 Acres - 23,515 Yes

Square Miles - 36
Road Miles - 18.12
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LIMESTONE TOWNSHIP (213)

Email: limestonetwp@zoominternet.net

Limestone Township Meeting Schedule
Third Thursday of each month - 6:30 p.m.

Supervisors
Valerie McGregor, Chair

Charles B. Swartz, V. Chair
John Ted Nutall

Secretary/Treasurer
Irene Gorman

Tax Collector
Donna J. Swartz

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey

Nick Melnick (alternate)

Solicitor
Andrea Stapleford
(Stapleford & Byham)

Engineer
Stiffler McGraw

Fire Department
Tidioute Area VFD

Municipal Building

Address Phone

16520 Route 62, Tidioute, PA 16351 814-671-2215
9882 Route 337, Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-7242
40 Siggins Dr., Tidioute, PA 16351 814-730-3858

Hours: Friday 10:00 - 2:00
PO Box 211, Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-7344
814-484-3825 Fax

9882 Route 337, Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-7242
1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3775
814-723-3581 Fax
1218 Grandview Rd., Oil City, PA 16301 814-673-5805
600 Market St., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3445

814-723-7950 Fax

115 W. Spring St., Suite 1, Titusville, PA 16354 814-775-0309

Emergency Management Coordinator

Valerie McGregor
Charles Swartz - Deputy

Zoning Permits
None

Township Population
403

Main St., Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-3555
16520 Route 62, Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-3021
9882 Route 337, Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-7242

Building Permit
Limestone Township/Building

Inspection Underwriters (BIU)
814-860-8044

Township Area COG Member
Acres - 20,243 Yes

Square Miles - 31.5
Road Miles - 10.00
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MEAD TOWNSHIP (214)
Email: meadtwp@verizon.net

Mead Township Meeting Schedule
All meetings of the Mead Township Board of Supervisors

will be held on the 15t and 3™ Mondays of each month,
unless Monday is a holiday, then it will be Tuesday.
The meetings will begin at 7:00 p.m.
at the Mead Township Building, 119 Mead Blvd., Clarendon, PA

Supervisors Address Phone

Marcia Madigan, Chair 322 Sherwood Dr., Clarendon, PA 16313 814-726-1217
Alan Fox, V. Chair 1231 Griff Hill Rd., Clarendon, PA 16313 814-726-2292
Justin Hansen 7 Mead Blvd., Clarendon, PA 16313 814-688-4634

Secretary/Treasurer Hours: Mon-Thurs 8:00-4:00
Jeri Graham 119 Mead Blvd., Clarendon, PA 16313 814-726-1735

814-726-5647 Fax

Tax Collector
Kimberly Hoffman 119 Mead Blvd., Clarendon, PA 16313 814-726-1735

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey 1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3775

814-723-3581 Fax
Solicitor
Timothy Bevevino, Esq. 311 Market St., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-2080
814-723-6939 Fax

Engineer
Stiffler McGraw 115 W. Spring St., Suite 1, Titusville, PA 16354 814-775-0309

Fire Department
Clarendon VFD Main St., Clarendon, PA 16313 814-723-4951

Municipal Authority
Kinzua Warren Co. Joint Auth. 119 Mead Blvd., Clarendon, PA 16313 814-726-7126

Jeri Graham (kwcjauthority@gmail.com)

Emergency Management Coordinator

Marcia Madigan 322 Sherwood Dr., Clarendon, PA 16313 814-726-1217
Zoning Permits Building Permits
Warren Co. Planning & Zoning Office Mead Township/Bureau Veritas NA
204 4% Ave., Warren, PA 16365 814-849-2448
814-728-3514
Township Population Township Area COG Member
1,386 Acres - 56,240 Yes

Square Miles - 73
Road Miles - 12.52
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PINE GROVE TOWNSHIP (215)

Email: pinegrovetwp@verizon.net
Website: www.pinegrovetownship.org

Pine Grove Township Meeting Schedule
Second Wednesday of each month — 7:00 p.m.

Pine Grove Twp. Office

Supervisors Address Phone
Douglas Smith, Chair 18 Valley View Dr., Russell, PA 16345 814-706-7761
Linda Farnsworth, V. Chair 497 Gouldtown Rd., Russell, PA 16345 814-757-9227
Robert Nelson 103 Conewango St., Russell, PA 16345 814-757-9263
Secretary/Treasurer Hours: Mon-Fri 7:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.
Julie Parmenter PO Box 125, Russell, PA 16345 814-757-8112

814-757-8434 Fax
Tax Collector
Doris Trumbull 707 Old State Road, Russell, PA 16345 814-757-8433

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey 1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16345 814-723-3775
814-723-3581 Fax

Solicitor
Timothy Bevevino, Esq.
(Swanson, Bevevino & Gilford) 311 Market St., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-2080
Fire Department
Russell VFD PO Box 66, Russell, PA 16345 814-757-8211
Emergency Management Coordinator
Richard Barrett 814-757-9246
Pine Grove Twp. Municipal Authority
Vicki Williams — Secretary PO Box 125, Russell, PA 16345 814-757-8112
Zoning Permits Building Permits
Warren Co. Planning & Zoning Office Pine Grove Twp/Construction
204 4™ Ave., Warren, PA 16365 Code Inspectors (CCI)
814-728-3514 814-432-2630
Township Population Township Area COG Member
2,695 Acres - 25,770 Yes

Square Miles - 40.2
Road Miles - 29.90
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PITTSFIELD TOWNSHIP (216)
Email: pittsfieldtwp@verizon.net

Pittsfield Township Meeting Schedule
Third Tuesday of each month

Municipal Building - 488 Dalrymple St., Pittsfield, PA
7:00 p.m. during the months of November through March
8:00 p.m. during the months of April through October

Supervisors Address Phone
William Kibbey, Chair PO Box 16, Pittsfield, PA 16340 814-563-9900
Dennis DeVore, V. Chair 33495 Route 6 W., Pittsfield, PA 16340 814-563-4278
William Hannold 355 Marshianne Rd., Pittsfield, PA 16340 814-563-9884

Secretary/Treasurer
Craig Allen 371 Nelson Hill Rd., Pittsfield, PA 16340 814-489-3668 Home

814-563-4691 Twp
Tax Collector

Marlene Byler PO Box 186, Youngsville, PA 16371 814-563-9037
Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey 1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3775
814-723-3581 Fax
Nick Melnick (alternate) 1218 Grandview Rd., Oil City, PA 16301 814-673-5805
Solicitor
Stapleford & Byham, LLC 600 Market St., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3445
Engineer
E & M Engineers & Surveyors, PC 24 Derrick Rd., Bradford, PA 16701 814-362-5546
Fire Departments
Garland VFD Garland, PA 16416 814-563-7575
Wrightsville VFD Church St., Pittsfield, PA 16340 814-489-3540
Emergency Management Coordinator
Jannet Bowen PO Box 45, Garland, PA 16416 814-563-7038
Zoning Permits Building Permits
None Pittsfield Township

Construction Code Inspectors (CCI)
814-671-9413 (cell)
or 814-432-2630 (Office)

Township Population Township Area COG Member
1,405 Acres - 30,050 No
Square Miles - 57
Road Miles - 28.18
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PLEASANT TOWNSHIP (217)

Email: plstwp@verizon.net

Website: pleasanttownship-warrenpa.org

Pleasant Township Meeting Schedule
Second & fourth Tuesdays of each month — 7:00 p.m.

(*For 2022 - no meeting Apr. 26 or Dec 27'")

Supervisors
Arden W. Knapp, Chair
John R. Phillips, V. Chair
Andy M. Brooks

Secretary/Treasurer
Lea Ann Adams

Tax Collector

Municipal Building

Address Phone

158 Crestview Blvd., Warren, PA 16365 814-726-1199
78 Kamp St., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-8597
2428 Mohawk Ave., Clarendon, PA 16313 814-723-8358

8 Chari Lane, Warren, PA 16365 814 723 5240 Offc
814-723-5327 Fax

Patricia A. Cameron 26 Gibson Ave., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3399
Sewage Enforcement Officer

Todd Fantaskey 1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3775

814-723-3581 Fax

Nick Melnick (alternate) 1218 Grandview Rd., Oil City, PA 16301 814-673-5805
Solicitor

Timothy R. Bevevino 311 Market St., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-2080
Engineer

E & M Engineers & Surveyors, PC 24 Derrick Rd., Bradford, PA 16701 814-362-5546
Fire Department

Pleasant VFD 539 Pleasant Drive, Warren, PA 16365 814-726-3230

Emergency Management Coordinator

David Tipton

Municipal Authority

Zoning Permits

814-688-7030

814-723-5240

Building Permits

Warren Co. Planning & Zoning Office Pleasant Township/Construction
204 4% Ave., Warren, PA 16365 Code Inspectors (CCI)

814-728-3514

Township Population
2,249

814-432-2630

Township Area COG Member
Acres - 22,380 Yes

Square Miles - 35
Road Miles - 13.90
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SHEFFIELD TOWNSHIP (218)
Email: sts@westpa.net

Sheffield Township Meeting Schedule
First & Third Monday of each month - 7:00 p.m.

Sheffield Food Pantry, 18 Leather Street

Supervisors Address Phone
J. Jay Fitch, Chair 91 Hathaway Ln., Sheffield, PA 16347 814-968-4339
Nathan Lindberg 33 Foulkrod St., PO Box 262, Sheffield, PA 814-968-3906
Jeff Labesky 1435 Austin Hill Rd., Sheffield, PA 16347 814-688-9466
Secretary/Treasurer Hours: Mon — Fri_8:00 — 4:30
Kristi Kulka (Ms.) PO Box 784, Sheffield, PA 16347 814-968-3906 Twp
(20 Leather Street, Sheffield) 814-968-4485 Fax
Tax Collector
Lorie Corbin 310 Church St., PO Box 997, Sheffield, PA 814-968-4448
Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey 1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3775
814-723-3581 Fax
Nick Melnick 1218 Grandview Rd., Oil City, PA 16301 814-673-5805
Solicitor
Stapleford & Byham 600 Market St., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3445
814-723-7950 Fax
Engineer
E & M Engineers & Surveyors, PC 24 Derrick Rd., Bradford, PA 16701 814-632-5546
Municipal Authority
Sheffield Township Munic. Auth. 20 Leather St. (PO Box 821), Sheffield, PA 814-968-5250
Fire Department
Sheffield VFD PO Box 551, Sheffield, PA 16347 814-968-5511
Emergency Management Coordinator
Doug Repine PO Box 777, 659 Utah Rd., Sheffield, PA 16347 814-968-5887
Zoning Permits Building Permits
None Sheffield Township/Construction

Code Inspectors (CCI)
814-432-2630

Township Population Township Area COG Member
2,121 Acres - 37,650 Yes

Square Miles - 60
Road Miles - 13.32
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SOUTHWEST TOWNSHIP (219)

Email: southwest@csonline.net

Southwest Township Meeting Schedule
First Monday of each month - 6:00 p.m.

Grand Valley VFD

(Second Monday if the first Monday is a holiday)

Supervisors
Carl Lindquist, Chair
Paul Thompson, Sr., V. Chair
John Hoden

Secretary/Treasurer
Barbara A. Kemp

Tax Collector
Sharon Savitz

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey

Solicitor
Stapleford & Byham

Engineer
Stiffler McGraw

Fire Departments
Grand Valley VFD

Pleasantville VFD

Address Phone

630 Hunter School Rd., Grand Valley, PA 16420 814-436-7402
19640 Route 27, Titusville, PA 16354 814-589-7267

3010 Mount Hope Rd., Titusville, PA 16354 814-827-2357
18332 Route 27, Titusville, PA 16354 814-589-7551 Home

814-589-1631 Fax

17643 Route 27, Titusville, PA 16354 814-436-7639

1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3775
814-723-3581 Fax

600 Market St., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3445
814-723-7950

115 W. Spring St., Suite 1, Titusville, PA 16354 814-775-0309

12864 Route 27, Grand Valley, PA 16420
PO Box 45, Pleasantville, PA 16341

Emergency Management Coordinator

Johnny Cornell

Zoning Permits

PO Box 611, Titusville, PA 16354 814-706-7514

Building Permits

Warren Co. Planning & Zoning Office Southwest Township/Building
204 4% Ave., Warren, PA 16365 Inspection Underwriters (BIU)

814-728-3514

Township Population
527

814-860-8044

Township Area COG Member
Acres - 21,588 Yes
Square Miles - 34

Road Miles - 29.36
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SPRING CREEK TOWNSHIP (220)

Email: sprcktwpl@verizon.net

Spring Creek Township Meeting Schedule
First Thursday of each month - 7:00 p.m.

Supervisors
William Jackson, Chair

Mark Carpenter, V. Chair
Jeffrey Thomas

Spring Creek Municipal Bldg.

Spring Creek Office Building

Secretary/Treasurer
Jeffrey Thomas

Tax Collector
Darleen Mulligan

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey

Nick Melnick (alternate)

Solicitor
Stapleford & Byham LLC

Fire Department
Spring Creek VFD

Township Office Building
3811 Old Route 77, Corry, PA

Address Phone

341 Longbeard Lane, Spring Creek, PA 16436 814-882-6779
143 Country Village Ln., Spring Creek, PA 16436 814-664-0195
1574 Picidilli Hill Rd., Corry, PA 16407 814-664-3021

Mailing Address: PO Box 7, Spring Creek, PA 16436
Physical Address: 4373 Picidilli Hill Rd., Corry, PA 16407

Mailing Address: PO Box 7, Spring Creek, PA 16436
Physical Address: 3811 Old Rt. 77, Spring Creek, PA 16436

Hours by appointment
PO Box 7, Spring Creek, PA 16436 814-664-3021 Offc

814-664-3021 Fax

PO Box 4, Spring Creek, PA 16436 814-664-7312
1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3775
814-723-3581 Fax
1218 Grandview Rd., Oil City, PA 16301 814-673-5805
600 Market St., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3445

814-723-7950 Fax

PO Box 17, Spring Creek, PA 16436 814-663-2401

Emergency Management Coordinator

Gary Sickler

Zoning Permits
None

Township Population
852

814-664-9240

Building Permits
Contact the Township Office
to obtain a “Letter of Intent.”

Township Area COG Member
Acres - 32,290 No

Square Miles - 45
Road Miles - 48.77
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SUGAR GROVE TOWNSHIP (221)
Email: sugargrovetownship@yahoo.com

Sugar Grove Township Meeting Schedule
First & third Tuesday of each month - 8:00 p.m.

Township Building
195 Creek Road, Sugar Grove PA 16350

Supervisors Address Phone
Carl Black, Chair 721 Swede Hollow Road, Sugar Grove, PA 16350 814-489-3607
George Sanders, V. Chair 271 Sanders Road, Sugar Grove, PA 16350 814-489-3154
Eric Hagberg 1744 Swede Hollow Rd., Sugar Grove, PA 16350
Secretary/Treasurer Hours: Tue-Wed-Thur 8:30 - 4:30
Katherine C. Liffner 195 Creek Rd., Sugar Grove, PA 16350 814-489-7809 Offc
Melanie Eggleston (Trainee) 195 Creek Rd., Sugar Grove, PA 16350 814-489-7809 Offc

Tax Collector
Donna Clark 10 Dennigan Lane, Sugar Grove, PA 16350 814-489-3807

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey 1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3775

814-723-3581 Fax
Solicitor
Stapleford & Byham 600 Market St., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3445
814-723-7950 Fax

Municipal Authority

Sugar Grove Area Sewage Auth. 195 Creek Rd., Sugar Grove, PA 16350 814-489-7809
Fire Department
Sugar Grove VFD 66 Wilson Rd., Sugar Grove, PA 16350 814-489-7852
Emergency Management Coordinator
Gene Falconer 814-489-3760
Zoning Permits Building Permits
None Sugar Grove Township/Building

Inspection Underwriters (BIU)
814-860-8044

Township Population Township Area COG Member
1,723 Acres - 23,649 No
Square Miles - 36
Road Miles - 47.44
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TRIUMPH TOWNSHIP (222)

Email: ttwc@localnet.com

Triumph Township Meeting Schedule
First Monday of each month - 6:30 p.m.
Township Building

Supervisors Address Phone
James Martin, Chair 1603 Swede Rd., Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-7741
James Ziegler, V. Chair 1943 Tidioute-Enterprise Rd., Tidioute, PA 16351 814-673-3578
William Caputo 8549 Youngsville Rd., Grand Valley, PA 16420 814-484-3523

Secretary/Treasurer
Sandy Martin 81 Main St., Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-7227

814-484-7214 Offc
814-484-7214 Fax

Tax Collector
Sandy Martin 81 Main St., Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-7227

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey 1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3775

814-723-3581 Fax

Nick Melnick (alternate) 1218 Grandview Rd., Oil City, PA 16301 814-673-5805
Solicitor

Timothy R. Bevevino PO Box 97, Warren PA 16365 814-723-2080
Engineer

Stiffler McGraw 115 W. Spring St., Suite 1, Titusville, PA 16354 814-775-0309

Fire Department

Tidioute Area VFD 224 Main St., Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-3555
Grand Valley Area VFD 12864 Route 27, Grand Valley, PA 16420 814-463-7812
Emergency Management Coordinator
William Caputo 814-484-3523
Zoning Permits Building Permits
None Triumph Township/Building

Inspection Underwriters (BIU)
814-860-8044

Township Population Township Area COG Member
316 Acres - 18,611 No

Square Miles - 20
Road Miles - 25.13
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WATSON TOWNSHIP (223)
Email: watsontwp@gmail.com

Watson Township Meeting Schedule
Third Wednesday of each month at 5:00 p.m.

at the Watson Township Community Building
2011 Route 337, Tidioute, PA 16351

Supervisors Address Phone
John Hollabaugh, Chair 3032 Route 337, Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-2242
Rob Burris, V. Chair 3395 Route 337, Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-7043
Albert Hendricks 34 Doe Lane, Warren, PA 16365 814-726-4092
Secretary/Treasurer Hours: Mon 9:00 — 1:00 & Wed 12:00 - 4:00
Michelle Spencer Watson Township Community Building 814-484-3950 Offc

2011 Route 337, Tidioute, PA 16351
Tax Collector
Donna M. Lane 3611 Route 337, Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-3070

Sewage Enforcement Officer
Todd Fantaskey 1137 Follett Run Rd., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3775

814-723-3581 Fax

Nick Melnick (alternate) 1218 Grandview Rd., Oil City, PA 16301 814-673-5805
Solicitor
Stapleford & Byham, LLC 600 Market St., Warren, PA 16365 814-723-3445

814-723-7950 Fax

Fire Departments

Pleasant VFD 539 Pleasant Dr., Warren, PA 16365 814-726-3230
Tidioute VFD Main St., PO Box 122, Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-3555
Cherry Grove VFD 6045 Cherry Grove Road, Clarendon, PA 16313 814-968-3511
Emergency Management Coordinator
Robert Burris 3395 Route 337, Tidioute, PA 16351 814-484-7043
Zoning Permits Building Permits
None Watson Township/Building

Construction Code Inspectors (CCI)
Mike Grill - 814-432-2630

Township Population Township Area COG Member
274 Acres - 32,037 Yes

Square Miles - 50
Road Miles - 1.78
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This handbook has been prepared and printed courtesy of:

Warren County Planning & Zoning Department
Warren County Courthouse
204 Fourth Avenue
Warren, PA 16365
814-728-3512
814-728-3517 (Fax)
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